

BP 2230 Spirit of Clatsop Community Recognition Award

References:

BP 2220 Committees of the Board of Education

Board of Education established The Spirit of Clatsop Award in November of 2009.

Description of the Award

The *Spirit of Clatsop* award is the highest honor bestowed by the College upon an individual or organization in recognition of outstanding sustained support for the College and its mission.

Criteria for the Award

To be eligible for the award, individuals or organizations must have demonstrated a deep commitment, over time, to the College, its students, programs and/or overall mission. Such commitment is generally determined through a combination of factors, which may include service on committees or boards, beneficial partnerships in furtherance of the college's mission, financial support, positive and supportive engagement with students, employees, the greater community, and alumni, and other relevant activities.

Process for Selecting Recipients

The College Board of Education shall appoint a selection committee composed of two to three Board members, the College President, and others as determined by the Board. The committee shall meet at least twice annually and is authorized to review nominations and elect recipients. The committee shall determine the manner in which it will receive nominations for the award. Final selection shall be referred from the committee back to the Board for approval.

Frequency of the Award

There is no established schedule for bestowing the Spirit of Clatsop award.

END OF POLICY

President's Cabinet Approval Date:
College Council Approval Date:
Board Adoption Date:

July 9, 2019
Last Revised:

Rescinds: The Spirit of Clatsop Award in November of 2009